
NAME GROUP/AFFILIATION INTEREST AREAS TITLE MAILING ADDRESS COMMUNITY  PHONE* EMAIL*

Aikus, Al Prince of Peace Catholic School Education Member 812 Wedge Wood Court, Lake Villa, IL 60046 Lake Villa ( 847) 395‐3453 aikusaj@aol.com

Alani, Louay *Grayslake Stop & Shop Business & Economics Business Owner/Marathon P.O. Box 206, Grayslake, IL 60030 Grayslake (224)715‐1131 grayslake@comcast.net

Burns, Bill  Prince of Peace Catholic School Education 135 South Milwaukee, Lake Villa, IL 60046 Lake Villa (847) 404‐1280 William_Burns@MSN.com

Correll, Ellen School District 46 Education Superintendent
District Office: 565 Frederick Road, Grayslake, IL 
60030  Lake County/Grayslake (847) 543‐5325 correll.ellen@d46.org

Dalziel, Dan Business Owner Business & Economics 529 N. Barron Blvd., Grayslake, IL 60030 Grayslake 847‐366‐4855 ddalziel@3ddesignstudio.com 
Gleason, Chuck *Lake Co. Division of Transportation County Intersections Sr. Civil Engineer 600 W. Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048 Libertyville (847)377‐7447 Cgleason@LakeCountyIL.gov*

Scott Hilts Village of Round Lake Beach  Round Lake Beach Director of Public Works 911 Lotus Drive, Round Lake Beach, IL 60073  Round Lake Beach (847) 546‐8752 Shilts@RLBeach.org

Geiselhart, Chris Bull Creek HOA Environmental  President P.O. Box 332, Libertyville, IL 60048 Lake County (847) 362‐5124 ccgeisel@aol.com

Grinnell, Keith School District 46 Education
Operations & Maintenance 
Assistant

District Office: 565 Frederick Road, Grayslake, IL 
60030  Lake County/Grayslake (847) 986‐2891 grinnell.keith@d46.org

Heranden, Bob Fly Cast Properties Business & Economics Business Owner 30647 Countryside Drive, Libertyville, IL 60048 Libertyville (847) 274‐9039 lowerfortyhc@sbcglobal.net
Hermann, Doug *Bicycle Club of Lake County Bicycle/Mobility Member P.O. Box 521, Libertyville, IL 60048 Lake County doug.hermann@att.net

Hovorka, Bob Shell Gas Station Business & Economics Business Owner 598 Danbury Road Grayslake (847)223‐3220  frogarmor@gmail.com

Hovorka, Ed Shell Gas Station Business & Economics Business Owner 2 S. IL Route 83, Grayslake, IL Mundelein edhovorka@gmail.com 

Welch, Michael College of Lake County Education
Project Manager, Construction 
Management 19351 West Washington Street, Grayslake, IL 60030 Lake County (847) 543‐2247 MWelch1@CLCILLINOIS.EDU

Kilbane, David *Village of Round Lake Beach  Round Lake Beach Village Administrator
1937 North Municipal Way, Round Lake Beach, IL 
60073 Round Lake Beach (847) 546‐2351 dkilbane@rlbeach.org

Seebach, Randy Lake County Forest Preserves Land Conservation Land Development Manager 1899 West Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048 Lake County (847) 968‐3262 rseebach@LCFPD.org
Marubio, Leo Liberty Prairie Area HOA Residential/Homeowner Resident 1409 Bull Creek Drive, Libertyville, IL 60048 Libertyville (847) 932‐1577 leo3671622@aol.com

Mohammed, Taqhi Pace Suburban Bus Bus/Mobility
Supervisor, ITS and 
Transportation Engineering 550 W. Algonquin Road, Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Lake County (847)228‐4287 Taqhi.Mohammed@pacebus.com

O'Connor, Kathleen Libertyville Township Supervisor 359 Merrill Ct., Libertyville, 60048 Libertyville Township (847) 816‐6800 koconnor@libertyvilletownship.us
Reaves, James University of IL Extension Education County Extension Director 100 South US Highway 45, Grayslake, IL 60030 Lake County (847) 233‐8627 jereaves@illinois.edu

Rowe, Heather Village of Libertyville Libertyville
Economic Development 
Coordinator 200 East Cook, Libertyville, IL 60048 Libertyville (847) 918‐2000 hrowe@libertyville.com

Schuler, James G. Liberty Prairie Area HOA Residential/Homeowner Resident 210 Valley Court, Libertyville, 60048 Libertyville (847) 680‐7232 JamesGSchuler@aol.com

Smith, Kirk *Village of Grayslake Zoning Village Zoning Official 10 S. Seymore Ave., Grayslake, IL 60030 Grayslake (847)223‐2323* ksmith@villageofgrayslake.com*

Heinz, Bill *Village of Grayslake Transportation Director P.W./Village Eng. 10 S. Seymour, Grayslake, 60030 Grayslake (847)223‐8515 wheinz@villageofgrayslake.com*

Wasik, John
Lake County Board ‐ District 6
Lake County Forest Preserves

Community Interests
Land Conservation

Member
Chair of Planning Jwasik@lakecountyil.gov

Melin, Maggie Active Transportation Alliance Advocacy Manager
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1782, 
Chicago, IL  60601 Maggie@activetrans.org

Warner, Mike Lake County Stormwater Management Executive Director 501 West Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048 Lake County (847) 377‐7700 mwarner@lakecountyil.gov

Woolford, Kurt Lake County Stormwater Management Chief Engineer 502 West Winchester Road, Libertyville, IL 60048 Lake County (847) 377‐7720 kwoolford@lakecountyil.gov

Wildenberg, Jon Village of Round Lake Beach Round Lake Beach
Director of Ecnomoic 
Development

1937 North Municipal Way, Round Lake Beach, IL 
60073 Round Lake Beach (847) 740‐6026, 354 jwildenberg@rlbeach.org
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